900402728 04/18/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Affidavit erroneously recorded for reg. nos. 1151981, 2116567, 2163936, 2247977 and 3130554 on Reel 003409 Frame 0270	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900401071	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cabela's Incorporated		09/19/2006	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabela's Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Cabela Drive	
City:	Sidney	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	69160	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1151981	CABELA'S
Registration Number:	2116567	CABELA'S CLUB
Registration Number:	2163936	CABELA'S
Registration Number:	2247977	CABELAS.COM
Registration Number:	3130554	CABELAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126321780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127155241

Email: veronica.brooks@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Murray at Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144045.00933 CABELA'S COR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Ford Brooks
SIGNATURE:	/VFB/

TRADEMARK 900402728 REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0253 **DATE SIGNED:** 04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cabela's Corrected Affidavit and Assignment Doc to be filed for 2006 Assignt Filed#page1.tif source=Cabela's Corrected Affidavit and Assignment Doc to be filed for 2006 Assignt Filed#page2.tif source=Cabela's Corrected Affidavit and Assignment Doc to be filed for 2006 Assignt Filed#page3.tif source=Cabela's Corrected Affidavit and Assignment Doc to be filed for 2006 Assignt Filed#page4.tif source=Cabela's Corrected Affidavit and Assignment Doc to be filed for 2006 Assignt Filed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0254 IN THE MATTER OF Correction of Cabela's Inc. to Cabela's Incorporated United States Trademark Assignment for CABELA'S (Reg. No. 1151981), CABELA'S CLUB (Reg. No. 2116567), CABELA'S & Design (Reg. No. 2163936), CABELA'S.COM (Reg. No. 2247977), and CABELAS (Reg. No. 3130554), Recorded October 12, 2006 Reel 3409 Frames 0270 to 0272 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned Nicole M. Murray, Illinois bar member and counsel for Assignee, having firsthand knowledge regarding the ownership of CABELA'S (Reg. No. 1151981), CABELA'S CLUB (Reg. No. 2116567), CABELA'S & Design (Reg. No. 2163936), CABELA'S.COM (Reg. No. 2247977), and CABELAS (Reg. No. 3130554) ("Marks") solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

1. The assignment document dated September 19, 2006 transferring ownership of the Marks from

Cabela's Incorporated, a Nebraska corporation ("Assignor") to Cabela's Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), inadvertently listed the Assignor as Cabela's Inc., a Nebraska corporation, rather than Cabela's **Incorporated**, a Nebraska corporation.

This same assignment document also inadvertently listed Assignee as Cabela's Inc., a Delaware corporation, rather than Cabela's **Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation;

- 2. Cabela's Inc., a Nebraska corporation, is merely an abbreviated trade name of Cabela's Incorporated, a Nebraska corporation, as the result of a minor clerical error; and
- Cabela's Inc., a Delaware corporation, is merely an abbreviated trade name of Cabela's Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, as the result of a minor clerical error.

Assignee respectfully requests that the identity of the Assignor and Assignce in the United States Patent and Trademark Office assignment records be corrected so as to name the respective legal entities, Cabela's Incorporated, a Nebraska corporation, and, Cabela's Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, rather than the abbreviated trade names of those entities. See T.M.E.P. § 503.06(b) (permitting correction of errors in recorded assignment documents); see also, T.M.E.P. § 1201.02(c) ("Minor clerical errors . . . in the applicant's name may be corrected by amendment, as long as this does not result in a change of entity").

QB:44447604.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0255

I declare that all of the above statements made out of my personal knowledge are true; all of the statements made on the basis of information received are true to my best belief.

Declared at Chicago, Illinois, United States of America on this 14th day of March, 2017.

Name: Nicole M. Murray (

Title: Illinois Bar Member, Attorney for Assignee

QB544447604.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0256

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): CABELA'S Transported Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
	Name: CABELA'S Incorporated				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Cabela Drive				
Corporation-State	City: Sidney				
Other	State: Nebraska				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Nebraska	Country: US Zip: 69160				
Execution Date(s) September 19, 2006	Association Citizenship				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [[Yes] No	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware				
,,,,,,,,,	Citizonship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is altached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1151981, 2118567, 2163936, 2247977, 2615716, 3130554				
	Additional sheet(s) stached? Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CABELA'S, CABELA'S CLUB, CABELA'S and DESIGN, CABELA'S COM, EXPERIENCE CABELA'S WORLD, CABELAS					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Bany L. Kelmachter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.					
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: New Haven	8. Payment Information:				
State: CT Zip: 06510	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 203-777-6628	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0184				
Fax Number: 203-855-0297 Fmail Address: docket@bachlap.com / 1 / //	Authorized User Name Barry L. Kelmachter				
9. Signature:) 4-1	October 12, 2006				
Signature	Date Date				
Barry L. Kelmachler	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Styning	Store austrians, and austrians.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 335-5935, or mailed to: Maji Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0270 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0257

WHEREAS, Cabela's Nebraska corporation, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 1,151,981 dated 04/21/1981 CABELA'S®

Registration No. 2,116,567 dated 11/25/1997 CABELA'S CLUB®

Registration No. 2,163,936 dated 06/09/1998 CABELA'S and Design®

Registration No. 2,247,977 dated 05/25/1999 CABELA'S.COM(®

Registration No. 2,615,716 dated 09/03/2002 EXPERIENCE CABELA'S WORLD®

Registration No. 3,130,554 dated 08/15/2006 CABELAS®

Incorporated Incorporated Incorporation, located and doing business at One Cabela Drive, Sidney, Nebraska 69160, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thercof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Incorporated Cabela's (Nebraska corporation) does hereby assign unto said Cabela's (Delaware corporation) all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

This Assignment is executed at Sidney Noraska, this 19th day of September, 2006.

REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 04/04/2017